

SREELEATHERS LIMITED

6, Tottee Lane, Kolkata - 700 016
Ph. No. : 033-2286-1571, Fax No. : 033-2217-6468
Website : www.sreeleathers.com
E-mail : sreeleathers@sreeleathers.com
CIN : L67190WB1991PLC050656

Date: 14.08.2019

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Limited,
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata – 700001

Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
P J Towers, 1st Floor
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400051.

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code: 535601(BSE)
Symbol: SREEL (NSE)

Ref: News paper Advertisement - Under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Publication of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June'19

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith clipping of the newspaper advertisement of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 released on 11th August, 2019 in the following News Papers:

1	"The Echo of India"	English News paper
2	"Arthik Lipi"	Bengali News paper

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sreeleathers Limited


Company Secretary



operation," he added. Heavy rain-triggered floods inundated Kolhapur, Solapur, Satara, Pune and Nagpur districts since the last six days, prompting rescue operations. Over 2.85 lakh people were rescued due to devastating floods from these districts. At least 29 people have lost their lives. Flood till Friday. The rescue parties have been accusing the state government of inept handling of the flood situation. (PTI)

9: Officials

for the students to get a note said on the occasion. Parishad Chief Executive D Ayush Prasad said every district has taken this spread the message of tree (PTI)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2019				
(Rs. Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30-06-2019	31-03-2019	31-Mar-19
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	4,300.13	3,800.13	3,856.27
2	Other income	5.49	(202.76)	9.93
	Total income	4,305.62	3,597.37	3,866.20
3	Expenses			
a)	Purchase of Trading goods	2,877.02	3,040.39	2,717.94
b)	Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	174.00	(322.95)	14.00
c)	Employee benefits expense	87.81	98.36	74.10
d)	Finance costs	4.72	3.79	2.92
e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	25.44	28.14	31.67
f)	Other expenses	98.58	107.62	275.00
	Total expenses	3,267.57	2,955.35	3,115.63
4	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (1+2-3)	1,038.05	642.02	750.57
5	Exceptional items	-	-	745.01
6	Profit before extra ordinary items and tax (4+5)	1,038.05	642.02	750.57
7	Extraordinary items	-	-	4,420.47
8	Profit/(loss) before tax (6-7)	1,038.05	642.02	750.57
9	Tax expense			
a)	Current Tax	307.71	259.12	224.76
b)	Deferred Tax Charge/(Credit)	-	(22.26)	-
	Income tax relating to earlier years	-	-	0.84
10	Profit/(loss) for the year (8-9)	730.34	405.16	525.81
11	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)			
(i)	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss (net of tax)	130.06	399.21	64.26
(ii)	Items that will be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss	130.06	399.21	64.26
	Total other comprehensive income	130.06	399.21	64.26
12	Total Comprehensive Income (10 + 11)	860.40	804.37	590.07
13	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	2,515.50	2,515.50	2,515.50
14	Earnings per share (Before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised for quarterly figures):			
a)	Basic (Rs.)	2.90	1.61	2.09
b)	Diluted (Rs.)	2.90	1.61	2.09

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 9th August 2019.
- This results have been prepared in accordance with the IndAS notified under the companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and are available on the companies website.
- The figure for the corresponding (previous year) periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. An unmodified opinion has been issued and the same is being filed with the stock exchange along with the above results.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 is balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year ended March 31, 2019 and the unaudited published year to date figure upto December 31, 2018 respectively being the end of the 3rd quarter of the respective financial year, which are subject to limited review.
- The company has only one segment, therefore segment reporting under IndAS 108 is not required.

For Sreeleathers Limited

Place : Kolkata
Date : 9 th August 2019

Satya Brata Dey
Managing Director

Bijoy Kumar Roy
Company Secretary

		45.00	0.07		
c)	Change in Inventories of Finished Goods			21.38	19.68
d)	Employees Benefit Expenses	5.24	5.44	0.45	4.32
e)	Depreciation & Ammortisation	0.08	0.19		
f)	Other Expenses			6.31	4.60
(i)	Misc. Expenses	1.53	1.26	28.21	28.60
g)	Total (a+g)	51.85	6.89	14.25	37.01
3	Profit Before Interest & Exceptional Items	93.39	5.30		
4	Other income			14.25	37.01
5	Profit Before Interest & Exceptional Items	93.39	5.30	13.76	8.53
6	Interest (Net)	6.40	3.36	28.01	45.54
7	Profit After Interest but before Exceptional Item	99.79	8.66	-0.11	-0.19
8	Provisions & Written off			27.90	45.35
9	Profit Before Tax	99.79	8.66		
10	Tax Expenses				
a)	Current Year	19.11	1.85	-4.52	-7.90
b)	Previous Years			0.07	-0.87
c)	MAT Credit			10.05	13.35
d)	Deferred Tax				
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities	80.68	7.01	33.50	49.93
12	Extra Ordinary Items				
13	Net Profit & Loss from Ordinary Activities after Tax	80.68	7.01	33.50	49.93
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 10)	43.99	43.99	43.99	43.99
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous year			597.02	563.60
16	Basic & Diluted earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not Annualised)	18.34	1.59	7.62	11.35
Part-II					
17	Public Share Holding				
a)	Number of Shares	#####	2,26,780	2,26,780	2,26,280
b)	Percentage of Share holding	51.55	51.55	46.57	51.55
18	Promoters and Promoter group share holding				
a)	Pledge/Encumbered				
	No. of Shares				
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of total share holding of promoter & promoter Group)				
b)	Non-encumbered				
	Number of shares	#####	2,13,120	2,35,020	2,13,120
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of total share holding of promoter & promoter group)	48.45	48.45	53.43	48.45
	Percentage of shares (as a % total share of the company)	100	100	100	100

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Sl.No.	Particulars	31.03.2019	31.03.18
		(Audited)	(Audited)
A	EQUITIES AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders Funds		
a)	Share Capital	44.00	44.00
b)	Reserve & Surplus	597.10	563.60
2	Non current Liabilities		
a)	Long Term Borrowing		
b)	Deferred Tax Liability		
c)	Long Term Provision		
3	Current Liabilities		
a)	Short Term Borrowing	158.77	210.78
b)	Trade Payable	0.94	1.48
c)	Other Current Liabilities	2.16	0.81
d)	Short Term Provisions		
	TOTAL	802.97	820.67
B	ASSETS		
1	Non Current Assets		
a)	Fixed Assets	4.31	4.76
b)	Non Current Investments	215.62	228.11
c)	Long Term Loans & Advances	44.52	34.47
d)	Non Current Trade Receivable		
2	Current Assets		
a)	Current Investments	151.95	152.02
b)	Trade Receivable	9.19	39.98
c)	Cash & Bank Balances	377.38	359.33
d)	Short Term Loans & Advances		
e)	Other Current Assets		
	TOTAL	802.97	820.67

For and behalf of the Board
Director

Place - Kolkata
Date : 09.08.2019

Notes :

- The Company has grouped all its activities of share trading business Dividend and profit on sale of investment
- The figures of prior period has been regrouped & Classified where ever considered necessary
- The Company has only one business segment as such the segment reporting requirement is not applicable.
- The above Unaudited financial results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th August 2019.
- Number of Investors complaints during the Quarter : Opening-NIL Received-NIL Disposed - NIL and Pending - NIL.

দুটি লোকাল ট্রেনের সময় পরিবর্তন

স্টাফ রিপোর্টার : শিয়ালদহ দক্ষিণ শাখায় পূর্বরেলের পক্ষ থেকে দুটি ট্রেনের সময় সূচি পরিবর্তন করা হয়েছে। ৩৪৪১ বজবজ-শিয়ালদহ লোকাল ৩৪৪২৭ সোনারপুর-শিয়ালদহ লোকাল সময় পরিবর্তিত হয়েছে সোমবার বজবজ থেকে ট্রেনটি ১৪:৪৮ টার পরিবর্তে ১৪:৫৮ ছাড়বে। সোনারপুর থেকে ওই ট্রেনটি ১৭:৪০ পরিবর্তে ১৭:৪৩ এ ছাড়বে শিয়ালদহ পৌছাবে ১৮:১৫ পরিবর্তে ১৮:১৮ তে।

ডুকাটি ভারতে লঞ্চ করেছে পাওয়ার ক্রুজার, ডায়াভেল ১২৬০

স্টাফ রিপোর্টার: লাক্সারি মোটরসাইকেল ব্র্যান্ড ডুকাটি ভারতে তাদের অন-নিউ ডায়াভেল ১২৬০ এবং ১২৬০এস লঞ্চের কথা ঘোষণা করেছে আইএনআর ১৭.৭০ লক্ষ এবং আএনআর ১৯.২৫ লক্ষ (এক্স-শোরুম) দামে। অল-নিউ ডায়াভেল ১২৬০ এখন আরও শক্তিশালী এবং আরও মজবুত অথচ পেশিবহুল যা চালককে সর্বাধিক রাইডিং উপভোগ করার সুযোগ দেয়। দ্বিতীয় প্রজন্মের ডায়াভেল ১২৬০ অসাধারণ স্পেশ্যাল ডায়াভেল এর আসল স্পিরিটিকে ধরে রাখার পাশাপাশি নেকেড, সুপারবাইক এবং ক্রুজারের সকল বৈশিষ্ট্যকে সংযুক্ত করে তাও অত্যাধুনিক এলিমেন্ট ব্যবহার করে। সার্জিও ক্যানোভাস, ম্যানিজিং ডাইরেক্টর, ডুকাটি ইন্ডিয়া বলেন, “যখন ডায়াভেল লঞ্চ করা হয়েছিল, এটি নিজের একটি সম্পূর্ণ পৃথক ক্যাটাগরি তৈরি করে নেয়। এটি নিজেকে এমন এক মোটরসাইকেল হিসাবে প্রতিষ্ঠিত করে যেখানে পাওয়ার ক্রুজারের নতুন সংজ্ঞা নির্ণয়ের সঙ্গে সঙ্গে যুবা মোটরসাইকেলপ্রেমীদের মধ্যে এই ডেভিলিশ লুকস ও সুপারবাইক স্তরের পারফরম্যান্সের সুবাদে একটি পৃথক জায়গা বানিয়ে নিয়েছিল। নতুন ডায়াভেল ১২৬০ তাঁর পূর্বসূরীদের থেকে এক ধাপ এগিয়ে রয়েছে তা নেকেড রোডস্টারের ব্যক্তিত্ব

প্রতিশ্রুতির সঙ্গে সঙ্গে পাওয়ার ক্রুজারের বৈশিষ্ট্যকে সম্পূর্ণ করে, ফলে এটি “মেগা মনস্টারেবল পরিণত হয়ে উঠে। ডায়াভেল ভারতে উপলব্ধ পাওয়ার ক্রুজারগুলির মধ্যে সব থেকে জনপ্রিয় এবং আমাদের শক্তিশালী মডেলগুলির মধ্যে অন্যতম। আমরা আত্মবিশ্বাসী যে, নতুন ডায়াভেল ১২৬০ রাইডার কমিউনিটি দারুণভাবে গ্রহণ করবে এবং খুব দ্রুত তা জনপ্রিয়তা লাভ করবে।” অল নিউ ডায়াভেল ১২৬০ এর মূল অংশ গঠিত হয়েছে ১২৬২ ঘন সেমি টেস্টাস্ট্রেটা ডিভিটি ইঞ্জিন দিয়ে যাতে ভেরিয়েবল ক্যাম টাইমিং আরও আপগ্রেড করা হয়েছে ভাল পারফরম্যান্স এরজন্য। এতে রয়েছে চেন-টাইপ ফাইনাল ট্রান্সমিশন। টুইন-সিলিন্ডার ডায়াভেল ১২৬০, ১১৯ এইচপি (১১৭ কেডব্লু) পাওয়ার যোগান দেয় ৯.৫০০ আরপিএম-এর সঙ্গে এবং ১২৯ এনএম (১৩.১ কেজিএম) টর্ক মেলে ৭,৫০০ আরপিএম-এর সঙ্গে। এর মাধ্যমে ধারাবাহিক পাওয়ার যোগান মেলে লো-মিডিয়াম রেভ রেঞ্জ থেকেই যা লাগাতার ইনটেক ও একবাস্ট ক্যামশ্যাফটসের সঙ্গে কাজ করে, ইঞ্জিন পাওয়ার ডেলিভারি অ্যাডজাস্ট করে রাইডিং পরিস্থিতি অনুসারে; লো রেভ এর ক্ষেত্রে অসাধারণভাবে মসৃণ এবং হাই রেভস-এর ক্ষেত্রে ইচ্ছাচক ভাবে স্পোর্টিং।

SREELEATHERS LIMITED (Formerly Known CAT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED) Registered Office : 6, Tottee Lane, Kolkata - 700 015 Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30-06-2019					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			(Rs. Lakhs) Year Total
		30-06-2019 Unaudited	31-03-2019 Audited	30-06-2018 Unaudited	
1	Revenue from operations	4,300.13	3,800.13	3,856.27	16,795.89
2	Other income	5.49	(202.76)	9.93	43.70
	Total income	4,305.62	3,597.37	3,866.20	16,839.59
3	Expenses				
	a) Purchase of Trading goods	2,877.02	3,040.39	2,717.94	12,336.91
	b) Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	174.00	(322.95)	14.00	(378.99)
	c) Employee benefits expense	87.81	98.36	74.10	355.21
	d) Finance costs	4.72	3.79	2.92	12.62
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	25.44	28.14	31.67	117.82
	f) Other expenses	98.58	107.62	275.00	688.58
	Total expenses	3,267.57	2,955.35	3,115.63	13,134.13
4	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (1+2-3)	1,038.05	642.02	750.57	3,675.46
5	Exceptional items				745.01
6	Profit before extra ordinary items and tax (4+5)	1,038.05	642.02	750.57	4,420.47
7	Extraordinary items				
8	Profit/(loss) before tax (6-7)	1,038.05	642.02	750.57	4,420.47
9	Tax expense				
	Current Tax	307.71	259.12	224.76	1,333.78
	Deferred Tax Charge/(Credit)		(22.26)		(22.26)
	Income tax relating to earlier years				0.84
10	Profit/(loss) for the year (8-9)	730.34	405.16	525.81	3,108.11
11	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)				
	(i) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss (net of tax)	130.06	399.21	64.26	611.42
	(ii) Items that will be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss				
	Total other comprehensive income	130.06	399.21	64.26	611.42
12	Total Comprehensive Income (10 + 11)	860.40	804.37	590.07	3,719.53
13	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	2,515.50	2,515.50	2,515.50	2,515.50
14	Earnings per share (Before & after extraordinary items) (Of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised for quarterly figures):				
	a) Basic (Rs.)	2.90	1.61	2.09	12.36
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.90	1.61	2.09	12.36
	See accompanying notes to the financial results				

- Notes:
- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 9th August 2019.
 - This results have been prepared in accordance with the IndAS notified under the companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and are available on the companies website.
 - The figure for the corresponding (previous year) periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
 - The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of financial results for the quarter ended June 30,2019 pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. An unmodified opinion has been issued and the same is being filed with the stock exchange along with the above results.
 - The figures for the quarter ended March 31,2019 is balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year ended March 31,2019 and the unaudited published year to date figure upto December 31, 2018 respectively being the end of the 3rd quarter of the respective financial year, which are subject to limited review.
 - The company has only one segment, therefore segment reporting under IndAS 108 is not required..

For Sreeleathers Limited
Place : Kolkata
Date : 9 th August 2019
Satya Brata Dey
Managing Director
Bijoy Kumar Roy
Company Secretary

করল মাসিক বিক্রিত
শেয়ারের জন্য ক্রেডিট ও ডেবি
কর্ত। ৮৫,০০০ মার্চের
ভারতের ১২০,০০০ স্টে
থেকে দেওয়া হবে। এর
পাইন ল্যাবস একটি নেটওয়ার
গঠন করেছে। ৯০ ব্রান্ড ও ১৯
ব্যাঙ্ক ও ফিন্যান্সিয়াল, সার্ভি
প্রতিষ্ঠানের সঙ্গে ইএমআই
ট্রানজাকশনের জন্য টু
করেছে। পাইন ল্যাবের চি
বিজনেস অফিসার কুশ মেহে
জানান, আমাদের ক্রেডিট কার্ড
ডেবিট কার্ড ইএমআই ভিত্তি
ব্যবহার খুবই সহজ এবং সার্ভি
হোমডেকর, স্পোর্টিং ফিটনে
সামগ্রী, এডুকেশন, স্বাস্থ্য
অটোমোবাইল-এর ক্ষেত্রে বিসে
সমাধান এই ক্রেডিট ও ডেবি
কার্ড।

CHANGE OF NAME
I, ADIL ANSARI SON OF
SHAIKHAT ARA RESIDENT OF
I-204, PAHARPUR ROAD
GARDEN REACH, KOLKATA
700024, W.B. SHAH
HENCEFORTH BE KNOWN AS
"MD ADIL ANSARI" VIDE A
AFFIDAVIT BEFORE THE
NOTARY PUBLIC KOLKATA ON
11/07/2019

দি স্কট
Website: www.scottishassam.com

৩০ জুন, ২০১৯ তারিখে সমস্ত
বিবরণ

মোট কাজের থেকে আয় (নিট)
নিট বিক্রয়/(ক্ষতি) সাধারণ কাজকর্ম থেকে
নিট বিক্রয়/(ক্ষতি) করে পরে সাধারণ
সময়কালীন তুলনামূলক লাভ (কর পরে পা
সময়কালীন এবং অন্যান্য তুলনামূলক
আলাদাভাবে ইকুইটি শেয়ার প্রতিটি মূল্য
শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (ব্যতিক্রমী) বিষয়ের
মূল ও মিশ্র :

১) উক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী
২) কোম্পানিটি একটি মাত্র ক্ষেত্রে সীমিত
ভিত্তিক ফলাফল প্রযোজ্য নয়।
৩) হস্তব্যা: স্বাপ্ন ব্রেন্ডসিকে/বছরের
রেওলেসন ২০১৫ অনুসারে
(www.scottishassam.com)

স্থান : কলকাতা
তারিখ : ৯ আগস্ট, ২০১৯